APPLICATION FOR
PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT AND
PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL

353 North 120th Avenue - Holland, MI 49424 - Phone: 616.395.0151 - www.hct.holland.mi.us

Applicant Information

Contact NameBrad VanderZwaag Company Bauvan Land Co, L1 C
Address 2763 120th Ave Phone 616-796-6623

Holland, Ml 49424 Email bradv@baumannbuilding.com

Owner Information

Contact Name Brad VanderZwaag Company Bauvan land Co, L1 C
Address 2763 120th Ave. Phone 616-796-6623

Holland, MI 49424 Email bradv@baumannbuilding.com

Plan Preparer Information

Contact NameDon DeGroot/Jeff Vanl aar Company Exxel Engineering
Address 5252 Clyde Park SW Phone 616-531-3660

Grand Rapids, MI 49509 Email jvanlaar@exxcelengineering.com
Property Information
PUD Project Name _Eagle Meadows Condominium
Address or Location Perry Street, east of 104th Ave.

Parcel Number 70 - 16 -_24 - 300 - 038 Zoning District R-2
Acreage of Parcel 7.97 Acreage to be Developed 7.97
Present Use (s) Vacant

Description of Proposed Use (attach additional pages as needed):

I hereby attest that I have read and understand the PUD application form, submittal procedures, and the general standards for
approval, and that the information on the materials submitted are true and accurate, and I hereby agree to all the terms, standards,

conditions and other Holland Charter Township requirements.

/‘BM/ e < &Jifog /// ‘. 6 /1 fzy

Signature of Apphcant/ /Date Slgnature of Owner Date

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Date Received Amount of Fee Paid $ Check No.

Planning Commission 1st Discuss on / / Planning Commission Action on / /

Application Accepted by

05/17/18



Preliminary PUD Submittal Procedures
The owner and/or Applicant shall attend a pre-application conference with the Zoning Administrator to review the concept
and determine the eligibility of the request.

Eligible requests may be submitted to the Zoning Administrator no later than four (4) weeks prior to the hearing date with
the Planning Commission. Each request shall include a hearing fee of $600.00 and eleven (11) complete copies of:

1. This application;
a.  One (1) original signature copy of the application must be submitted; the other ten (10) may be copies.
b. The Owner and Applicant must sign the preliminary application. In the event that the Developer of
project is not currently the Owner of record for the property, proof that the Owner of record agrees to
the PUD must be submitted in written form.

2. The preliminary development plan including the required content noted in Section 16.5.B. One (1) set of plans
shall bear the original seal and signature of the architect or engineer who prepared them,; the other ten (10) may
be copies.

3. A narrative statement clearly captioned NARRATIVE STATEMENT;
a. The document must describe the overall objective of the development and how submission satisfies the
intent, qualifying conditions, and standards of approval for a PUD.

4.  An electronic copy of the entire submittal on CD or other file sharing device.
Any PUD submission found to be deficient shall be rejected and will not be scheduled for Planning Commission review.

ALL pages of ALL documents submitted in conjunction with the preliminary PUD shall be labeled with the following (in
addition to any other labeling requirement):
PRELIMINARY PUD
(Project Name)
(Date and revised date(s), if applicable)

(Page __of_)
Rolled documents shall not be accepted. All documents must be folded to a size no larger than 9" x 12". If submittal
contains multiple documents, the documents must be collated into "packets". Each packet shall be secured by clips,
or rubber bands if necessary.

The Owner and/or Applicant are required to be present at the scheduled public hearing to present your application.

Preliminary PUD Standards of Approval (Section 16.8)
A preliminary PUD development plan shall only be approved if it complies with each of the following standards as well
as applicable standards established elsewhere in this article:

A. Intent and Qualification. The proposed PUD complies with the intent and the applicable qualifying conditions of
Sections 16.1 C and 16.2 C of'this article, respectively.

B. Uses. The uses conducted within the proposed PUD, the PUD's impact on the community, and other aspects of the
PUD are consistent with the Holland Charter Township Comprehensive Plan.

C. Design. The proposed PUD shall be designed, constructed, operated, and maintained in a manner harmonious with

the character of adjacent property, the surrounding uses of land, the natural environment, and the capacity of public

services and facilities affected by the development.

Character. The PUD shall not change the essential character of the surrounding area.

Impact. The PUD shall not be hazardous to adjacent property or involve uses, activities, materials, or equipment that

will be detrimental to the health, safety, or welfare of persons or property through the excessive production of traffic,

noise, smoke, fumes, or glare.

F. Public Service Capacity. The PUD shall not place demands on public services and facilities more than current or
anticipated future capacity.

G. Utilities. Underground utilities, including telephone and electrical systems, are required within the limits ofall PUDs.
Appurtenances to these systems, which can be effectively screened, may be exempt from this requirement if the
Planning Commission finds that such exemption will not violate the intent or character of the proposed planned unit
development.

o
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PRELIMINARY PUD
Eagle Meadows
June 11, 2024

NARRATIVE STATEMENT

Eagle Meadows was previously approved as a single family home community, but after further
evaluation of the site, we felt that it was better suited for attached condominium units. The single
family home sites had limited backyards and the majority of the backyards on the west side were
impacted by stormwater easement basins. There is little to no demand for usable backyard space
in a traditional condo, which is one of the reasons the site was redesigned for condos. There are
attached condos on the adjacent property to the west as well as the property across the street which
makes this project very conducive to the surrounding uses.

This condominium community will be designed and promoted for homeownership and not rentals.
Providing housing options of all kinds will prompt homeowners to sell their existing single family
homes to pursue the maintenance free lifestyle of condominium living and more single family
home options will become available to those aspiring to home ownership.

Based on Section 16.1C of the Holland Township PUD Ordinance, one of the purposes of the PUD
is to “provide innovative land development in terms of variety, design, layout and type of structures
constructed” (Section 16.1.C.1). With the proposed PUD the homes proposed far exceed the
minimum requirements of the underlying R-2 zone as it relates to size and architecture as detailed
on the building plans submitted. The proposed floor plans for this community feature 1,505 square
feet on the main floor and the majority of the units will have levels that can be finished or
unfinished based on the needs and desired price point of the buyers. Each residence will have a 2
stall attached garage along with an additional 9’ x 6’ storage area in the back of the garage.

In addition, per section 16.1.C.9, it states that another purpose is to allow the “use and
improvement of land where site conditions make development under conventional zoning difficult
or less desirable.” The 25 foot setback being requested allows for more room in the back of the
units. In fact, typical condominium projects not served with a public street are often 25 feet to 30
feet off of the edge of pavement of the common drive serving the community. The condominium
project to the west and south are good examples of this. With the 25 foot setback from the public
street ROW being requested with this PUD, the actual length of the driveway from the edge of
pavement will be a minimum of 43 feet.



As required by the PUD ordinance, section 16.2.C, the PUD needs to fulfil at least four of the
recognizable benefits listed under this section. Below please see how 6 of the benefits listed are
met with this PUD.

16.2.C.1
Mixed-use development with residential and non-residential uses or a variety of housing types;

This community will offer a variety of housing styles including free standing condos
as well as attached condos. The lower levels will vary depending on the grading but
will likely include a variety of daylight lower levels, full height basements, and
possibly walk-out lower levels. The desire is to also create some zero entry units. This
mix of styles will service a wide demographic and will also cater to a wider price range
while keeping a high end look and feel on the exterior.

16.2.C.3
High quality architectural design beyond the site plan required of this ordinance;

The residences built on this site will significantly exceed the minimum square footage
in this zoning district and will also include features such as a two stall attached garage
with additional storage in garage, front porches, and rear decks or patios.

16.2.C.4
Extensive landscaping beyond the site plan requirements of this ordinance;

We plan to construct a tree and landscape buffer between these condos and the
neighboring property to the east. We will also provide a nice landscaped feature along
the Perry Street frontage including the entrance with community signage. In addition
the individual building landscaping will be meticulously maintained by the Condo
association.

16.2.C.5

Preservation, enhancement, or restoration of natural resources (trees, slopes, wetland areas, water
view, etc.)

Every effort is being made to maintain as much of the trees along the East property
line. Although some trees may be impacted due to grading, a landscaping buffer will
be provided as noted previously to supplement the remaining trees.



16.2.C.9

Effective transition between higher and lower density uses, and/or between non-residential and
residential uses; or allowing incompatible adjacent land uses to be developed in a manner that is
not possible using a conventional approach;

The deeper backyard along west property line provides for a generous buffer between
the back of the existing condos and the proposed condos. By providing the reduced
setback and the additional landscaping offered along the East property line, an
appropriate transition is provided between this development and the adjacent non-
residential use to the east.

16.2.C.10
Shared vehicular and pedestrian access between properties or uses;

The PUD as proposed includes construction of a public street to the northwest corner
of the property to allow for natural extension to the adjacent parcel. Also, sidewalks
will be constructed as part of the development as shown on the plan allowing for
natural extension to any future development of the adjacent.

The PUD ordinance does allow for deviations from requirements of the underlying R-2 zone, if
appropriate. The table below summarizes the R-2 district requirement as well as what is being
proposed with the PUD.

Existing R-2 Requirements: Proposed PUD:
Minimum Front Yard Setback: 35' 25'
Minimum Side Yard Setback: 7 16" between buildings
15’ from north property line
Minimum Side Yard on Corner: 35' 25'
Minimum Rear Yard Setback: 25' 25'
Minimum Floor Area (1st Unit): 864 1,500
(2nd Unit): 720 1,500
Minimum Lot Width: 80’ NA
Minimum Lot Area: 8,800 Sf Ft. NA

Maximum Density: 36 units (4.5 units/acre) 32 units (4.14 units/acre)




As indicated the only setback deviations is for reducing the front yard setback and corner lot side
yard setback from 35 feet to 25 feet. As with all conventional condo minimum developments, lot
lines between buildings are not proposed and so the lot lines, sizes and widths would not be
applicable. The corresponding parallel plan provides space for 36 attached units, but the proposed
plan is only requesting 32 units, less than the parallel plan with no request for any bonus units.

In summary, the PUD plan provides for more desirable development than otherwise permitted
under the R-2, 2 family requirements by providing larger units with enhanced architectural feature
and proposed landscaping not otherwise required.
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VICINITY MAP
PRELIMINARY PUD
EAGLE MEADOWS CONDOMINIUM
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planners - engineers - surveyors
5252 Clyde Park, S.W. ¢ Grand Rapids, Ml 49509
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Unit 26

LOWER FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL

1/8" = 1'-0"

EX-L

[s2]

(2) - 7/16" OSB AGAINIST WALL
\ S

RIP 2X4 IN HALF (2X2) \

(1) - 7/16" OSB /

2x4
TRUNK LINE DETA

GENERAL FOUNDATION NOTES
1) CONC WALL HEIGHT IS 8'-0"

2) ALL FOOTINGS & PADS TO BE BELOW FROST LINE

FOOTING SCHEDULE

SAND(SW)
RANCH 16"X8" 21"X6"
2-STRY 19"X8" 25"X7"
ALL INTERIOR SUPPORT WALLS TO B

CLAY(ML)

3) WATCHDOG WATERPROOFING APPLIED TO

FOUNDATION WALLS

4) ALL INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STUD BEARING

TO BE 2X4 CONSTRUCTION @ 16" O.C. W/ TREATED

BASE PLATE. (2X6 FOR 2-STORY HOMES)

5) #6 VERTICAL REBAR 35" O.C. @ 8 WALLS ON
UNBALANCED FILL WALLS ONLY. #4 HORIZONTAL

REBAR @ 24" O.C.
6) PROVIDE 2x6 TREATED SILL PLATE ON ALL

EXTERIOR WALLS. USE 1/2" dia ANCHOR BOLTS W/

7" EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE @ 4'-0" C/C.
@DAYLIGHT & FROST WALLS. PLACE @ 4'-0"
MAX FOR FULL HEIGHT BASEMENT WALLS.
PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF (2) BOLTS PER PLAT
SECTION. PROVIDE (1) BOLT WITHIN 12" EAC
OF ALL CORNERS AND PLATE SPLICES.

7) FINISHED GRADE TO BE SET AT MIN OF 6" TO TOP

OF CONC WALL

8) EGRESS WINDOWS: WINDOW SILLS MUST BE
LOCATED 44" OR LESS TO TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR
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blueprints transfers no right of ownership of the plan to the purchaser. The purchaser has merely
purchased a limited license to build that structure one time only. The purchaser may not sell,
give away, make photocopies of, or reproduce in any form, the blueprints, plans, drawings or any

®
Y

)

®
Drawings shall remain the property of Baumann Building Inc and are not to be used by the Home
Owner or any other party without written consent of Baumann Building Inc. Purchasing a set of
othe rrelated artwork and/or data without written consent of Baumann Building Inc, is illegal.
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